GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2181
ANSWERED ON 10™ MARCH, 2016

FUNDS ALLOCATED TO MAHARASHTRA

2181. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:
SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:
PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
& TRdgeT 3 TTATET #AY

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposal received by the Government from State Government of Maharashtra and total funds sanctioned in regard to development of roads as on date;

(b) the amount provided by the World Bank, Asian Development Bank and other international financial institutions for the development and revamping of roads in the country particularly in Maharashtra during the last three years; and

(c) the actual expenditure incurred thereon State-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) For Sanction of works for development of roads in any state, an Annual Plan is formulated in consultation with State Government. In addition to above National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) also implements development of road projects based on the approval from Government under different phases of National Highway Development Project (NHDP). For NHAI projects, sanction is issued project wise and not year wise. For State of Maharashtra, Ministry has sanctioned following amount under different schemes (excluding NHAI projects)

Sl Name of Scheme Sanctioned amount (Rs. in Crore)
no

1 NH(O) 407.28

2 NHDP-IV 2244.20

3 LWE 11.78

(b) & (¢) The amount provided by the external agencies like World Bank, Asian Development Bank and other international financial institutions for the development and revamping of roads in the country is provided project wise and not State wise. The details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred thereon under External Aided Projects (EAP) during the last three years are Rs. 918.50 crore & Rs.
759.532 crore respectively. During the last 3 years, no externally aided project is undertaken in the State of Maharashtra.
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